## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Abbas-Alli Ghudubha	ii Shaikh		12/18/2003			
Manatesh Chakrabor	ty		12/18/2003			
Manickam Jayakanna	an	12/18/200	12/18/2003			
Ganesh Kannan			12/18/2003			
Vishvajit Chandrakan	it Juikar		12/18/2003			
Rajashekhar Shiddap	opa Totad		12/18/2003			
	•		IL I			
RECEIVING PARTY [	ATA					
Name:	General Electric Company					
Street Address:						
City: Schenectady						
State/Country: NEW YORK						
Postal Code: 12345						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11457		201				
CORRESPONDENCE				•		
Fax Number:	(970)262-18	09				
Correspondence will	be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.			
Phone:						
Email: docket@himtnpatents.com						
Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson						
Address Line 1:Marina Larson & Associates, LLCAddress Line 2:P.O. Box 4928						
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435-4928					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GEPL.P-126-DV				
500132726 REEL: 018036 FRAME: 0611						

Total Attachments: 4
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

132340-1

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, wc, ABBAS-ALLI GHUDUBHAI SHAIKH. MANATESH CHAKRABORTY, MANICKAM JAYAKANNAN, GANESH KANNAN, VISHVAJIT CHANDRAKANT JUIKAR AND RAJASHEKHAR SHIDDAPPA TOTAD, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CLEAR POLYCARBONATE POLYESTER BLEND" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, ABBAS-ALLI GHUDUBHAI SHAIKH, MANATESH CHAKRABORTY, MANICKAM JAYAKANNAN, GANESH KANNAN, VISHVAJIT CHANDRAKANT JUIKAR AND RAJASHEKHAR SHIDDAPPA TOTAD, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

1.

### Abbas Alli Shailch ABBAS-ALLI GHUDUBHAI SHAIKH

Witnessed by:	Torcoprofas	
	Signature 1 Swapala Rao	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	fra field	
	Signature	
-	HENA SIZE BHAR	
	Printed Name of Witness	

Date: 18th Dec 2003

Date: 18th Dree 2003

Date: 18 th Bec 200

.

			132340-1
2. Mana MANA	tesh. Dhirendranath. Chakrab TESH CHAKRABORTY	Date: 18th Dec'03	
Witnessed by:	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 18 <sup>4</sup> Dec 200	<u>23</u>
Witnessed by:	NPI	Date: 19th Au 2	<u>13</u>
3. MANIC	KAM JAYAKANNAN	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:	
4. <u>Car</u> GANESI	E KANNAN	Date: 18th Dec 201	2
Witnessed by: _	Signature P. Scoapica Rac Printed Name of Witness	Date: 18" Dec 200	3
·			

# REEL: 018036 FRAME: 0614

ADA ....

÷,

•

:

	132340-1
2. MANATESH CHAKRABORTY	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:
3. <u>Manillan Toyalcanan</u> MANICKAM JAYAKANNAN	Date: 18th Duce Logs
Witnessed by: <u>Deede</u> <u>Futhermforembil</u> Signature <u>Det pa Portuempagem NU</u> Printed Name of Witness	Date: IP Dec 2003
4 GANESH KANNAN	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:
5. VISHVAJIT CHANDRAKANT JUIKAR	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:
	· · ·

: ·

. . . . .

3

Witnessed by: <u>June Light</u> Signature <u>June Sus Brian</u> Printed Name of Witness

listvajit Juike-5.

Witnessed by: Tooprokas Signature P. Soproka Roo

Witnessed by: <u>Hender</u> Signature <u>HENIA SRIAHAR</u> Printed Name of Witness

Rajashekker. 5 . Totad RAJASHEKHAR SHIDDAPPA TOTAD 6.

Witnessed by: <u>The quarter</u> Signature <u>P</u>SUAPDH RHO Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Ale Signature

HERIA SRIANAA

Printed Name of Witness

132340-1

Date: 10th Dec 2003

Date: 18th Dec 03

Date: 18th Dec 2003

Date: 18th Dec 2003

Date: 18th Dec '03 .\_\_

Date: 18t Dec 2003

Date: 18# 19ec, 2003

**RECORDED: 07/31/2006** 

#### REEL: 018036 FRAME: 0616